



“I am the vine, you are the branches.  Those who abide in me and I in them bear much fruit, because apart from me you can do nothing. I have said these things to you so that my joy may be in you, and that your joy may be complete.”
When you were baptized, you and your family began a journey of faith in God.  Your relationship with God was marked as collaborative.  You began to learn how God shows His great love for you, and how you can respond in return.  As the scripture above indicates, God wants complete joy for you, and He can show you the way to it if you continue to follow Him.
Confirmation is the Sacrament that completes your initiation into the Catholic Church and strengthens you through the power of the Holy Spirit. This strength will help you to be a disciple in the world and to become a more active member of the Church.  Our parish takes seriously the task of preparing candidates to receive the Sacraments.  To get the most out of the program, we have certain requirements and encouraging suggestions.

In preparing for Confirmation, I am ready to do the following…..
•	Approach my Confirmation journey with an open mind and heart.
•	Attend and fully participate in all Confirmation classes and activities.
•	Attend Mass every Sunday and Holy Days of Obligation.
•	Receive the Sacrament of Reconciliation before Confirmation Mass.
•	Except more responsibility in my family, parish, and community.
•	Commit to daily prayer, especially for growth in faith, hope and love.
Select a Sponsor – an already Confirmed Catholic, who has been    Confirmed for at least 2 years and is 18 or older. 


	St. Patrick Catholic Church Youth Confirmation Meeting Dates
(all class times are 6pm-7:30pm)
· Sun Sept 10
· Sun Sept 24
· Sun Oct 8
· Sun Oct 22
· Sun Nov 5
· Sun Nov 19
· Sun Dec 3—Confirmation Retreat      (8 am to 8 pm) students will be going to mass on retreat
· Sun Jan 7
· Sun Jan 21
· Sun Feb 11
· Sun Feb 25
· Sun March 11
· Sun March 25
· Sun April 15
· Sun April 29
· Confirmation Rehearsal—usually the Wednesday or Thursday before Confirmation
· Confirmation Mass dates are based on decisions made by the Archdiocese.  They can occur anytime between March and May.  The date of Confirmation will be shared as soon as it is known.  

	To Register
1. Go to www.saintpats.org
2. Click on Parish
3. Click on Sacraments
4. In the drop down menu select confirmation
5. Select Youth Confirmation (this will direct you to a new page)
6. Scroll down to Get Registered
7. Fill out the Confirmation registration form.
8. Submit your payment for the course either online or via check.
9. Fill out the Confirmation Sponsor form.





[bookmark: _GoBack]*Confirmation class is open to all incoming 9th through 12th grade students.
Questions? Contact Joe and Anna Skillman at confirmation@saintpats.org
